OP \$115.00 88232942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the order of recordation, please record the Nunc Pro Tunc at Reel/Frame 6801/0229 ahead of the Name Change previously recorded on Reel 006801 Frame 0248. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity Inheris Biopharma, Inc. should be the current recorded owner.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inheris Biopharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88232942	INHERIS
Serial Number:	88020231	KYVIDAS
Serial Number:	88444963	KYVODA
Serial Number:	88020226	RYNCLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734319

Email: awells@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Arkowitz

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page9.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page10.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page11.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page12.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page13.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page14.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page15.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page16.tif source=Chain of Title and Cover Sheets for Corrective Assignment#page17.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550452

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/29/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nektar Therapeutics		11/21/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88232942	INHERIS
Serial Number:	88020231	KYVIDAS
Serial Number:	88444963	KYVODA
Serial Number:	88020226	RYNCLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734319

tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Jennifer D. Arkowitz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 25, 2019

PTAS

JENNIFER D. ARKOWITZ 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800 MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22 ATLANTA, GA 30309 900524334

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/21/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6801/0229 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 08/29/2019

DOCKET NUMBER: 1117961

ASSIGNOR:

NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS

DOC DATE: 11/21/2019
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

150 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE

1840

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

SERIAL NUMBER: 88020226 FILING DATE: 06/29/2018

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: RYNCLESS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88020231 FILING DATE: 06/29/2018 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KYVIDAS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV**TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0716**

SERIAL NUMBER: 88232942 FILING DATE: 12/18/2018

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: INHERIS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88444963 FILING DATE: 05/24/2019

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KYVODA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into nunc pro tunc as of August 29, 2019, by and between Nektar Therapeutics, a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A. with a principal place of business at 455 Mission Bay Boulevard South, San Francisco, California 94158, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A. with a principal place of business at 150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840, Chicago, Illinois 60606, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the marks set forth on the attached **Schedule A** in the United States and has filed for federal trademark applications for the Trademarks on an intent-to-use basis ("Applications");

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached **Schedule** A and is the owner of the applications and registrations listed in the Schedule; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Share Purchase and Transfer of Assets Agreement, effective as of August 29, 2019, between Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and all equity shareholders of Nektar Therapeutics, Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on **Schedule A** and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as a successor to that portion of the business of Assignor associated with the listed Trademarks and Applications, which is ongoing and existing, has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and Applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of accepting said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to the Assignee of full right to and title in the Assigned IP together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned IP and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of August 29, 2019. Assignor further authorizes the Assignee to proceed with the recordal before the necessary national and international Trademark Offices.

	Nektar Therapeutics		Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
	Mal a. Milso		Mod a Milso
Ву:	Mark A. Wilson	Ву:	Mark A. Wilson
Title:	SVP & General Counsel	Title:	Corporate Secretary
Date:	NOVIMBN 21, 2019	Date:	NOVIMBE 21, 2019

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Status	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
INHERIS	Australia	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	Canada	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	China	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	European Union	Published	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	1480655	1480655
***************************************			Jun 17, 2019	Jun 17, 2019
INHERIS	Israel	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	Japan	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	Mexico	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	Republic of Korea	Pending	(IR1480655)	
			Jun 17, 2019	
INHERIS	United Kingdom	Registered	(IR1480655)	1480655
<u></u>			Jun 17, 2019	Jun 17, 2019
INHERIS	United States of America	Allowed	88232942	
			Dec 18, 2018	
KYVIDAS	Australia	Registered	1987992(IR14481 74)	1448174
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
KYVIDAS	Canada	Pending	1938154	
			Dec 27, 2018	

Page 1 of 3 **REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0719**

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Status	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
KYVIDAS	China	Registered	(IR1448174)	1448174
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
KYVIDAS	European Union	Registered	(IR1448174)	1448174
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
KYVIDAS	India	Registered	4088753(IR14481 74)	1448174
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
KYVIDAS	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	1448174	1448174
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
KYVIDAS	Japan	Pending	(IR1448174)	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Dec 26, 2018	
KYVIDAS	Mexico	Pending	(IR1448174)	
			Dec 26, 2018	
KYVIDAS	Switzerland	Pending	(IR1448174)	
			Dec 26, 2018	
KYVIDAS	United States of America	Allowed	88020231	:
			Jun 29, 2018	
KYVODA	United States	Allowed	88444963	
			May 24, 2019	
RYNCLESS	Australia	Registered	1987998(IR14481 75)	1448175
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018
RYNCLESS	Canada	Pending	1938153	
:			Dec 27, 2018	
RYNCLESS	China	Pending	(IR1448175)	
:			Dec 26, 2018	
RYNCLESS	European Union	Registered	(IR1448175)	1448175
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018

Page 2 of 3
TRADEMARK **REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0720**

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Status	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
RYNCLESS	India	Registered	4087333(IR14481 75)	1448175	
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018	
RYNCLESS	International Bureau (WIPO)	Registered	1448175	1448175	
			Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018	
RYNCLESS	Japan	Pending	(IR1448175)		
		- Company	Dec 26, 2018		
RYNCLESS	Mexico	Pending	(IR1448175)		
			Dec 26, 2018		
RYNCLESS	Switzerland	Pending	(IR1448175)		
			Dec 26, 2018	The state of the s	
RYNCLESS	United States of America	Allowed	88020226		
			Jun 29, 2018		

Page 3 of 3

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/29/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nextar Therapeutics	L	harden de la company de la com	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inheris Pharmaceuticais, inc.			
Street Address:	150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	50506			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88232942	INHERIS
Serial Number:	88020231	KYVIDAS
Serial Number:	88444953	KYVODA
Serial Number:	88020226	RYNCLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer B. Arkowitz

Address Une 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117961	**********
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	/Amy M. Wells/	**********
Date:	11/21/2019	********

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0722/2019, 6:10 PM

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EVAS ID:
 7M/550452

 Receipt Date:
 11/21/2019

 Fee Amount:
 5115

Return to ETAS home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0723/2019, 6:10 PM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inheris Biopharma, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88232942	INHERIS
Serial Number:	88020231	KYVIDAS
Serial Number:	88444963	KYVODA
Serial Number:	88020226	RYNCLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734319

tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Arkowitz

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 25, 2019

PTAS

JENNIFER D. ARKOWITZ 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800 MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22 ATLANTA, GA 30309 900524337

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/21/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6801/0248 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: 1117961

ASSIGNOR:

INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

DOC DATE: 10/30/2019
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INHERIS BIOPHARMA, INC.

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

150 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

SERIAL NUMBER: 88020226 FILING DATE: 06/29/2018 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: RYNCLESS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88020231 FILING DATE: 06/29/2018 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KYVIDAS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOVTRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0725

SERIAL NUMBER: 88232942 FILING DATE: 12/18/2018

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: INHERIS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88444963 FILING DATE: 05/24/2019

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: KYVODA

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INHERIS

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INHERIS

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "INHERIS BIOPHARMA, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:03

O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203905189 Date: 10-31-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7202167 8100 SR# 20197816489

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"), and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 19, 2018 under the name Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are substantially as follows:

RESOLVED: Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Inheris Biopharma, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

(signature page follows)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:03 PM 10/30/2019
FILED 02:03 PM 10/30/2019
SR 20197816489 - File Number 7202167

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on October 30, 2019.

By: /s/ Mark A. Wilson

Name: Mark A. Wilson

Title: Secretary

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	TRA	\DEN	MARK ASSIGNMENT	COVER SHE	Ŧ
ectronic Versio cylesheet Versio					
SUBMISSION TYP	E;		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	reyance:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Nam	e		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inheris Pharmace	uticals, Inc.			10/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY	· DATA				
			an bno		
Name: Street Address:	Inheris Biop		ia, mc. ide Plaza. Suite 1840		
City:	Chicago		NE Fidla, BUNE 1040		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	50506				
Entity Type:	Corporation	5.51	ANAVA DE		
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			3.19.7.77		<u></u>
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 4				
Property Typ	e Num	ber	V	Vord Mark	
Serial Number:	88232	942	INHERIS		
Serial Number:	88020	231	KYVIDAS		
Serial Number:	88444	963	KYVODA		
Serial Number:	88020	226	RYNCLESS		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:		15655	5		
Phone:	4152	73431	9		
Email: tmadmin@kiipatricktownsend.com Correspondence will be semt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be semt using a fax					
number, if provided;	if that is unsucc	essiw.	it väll be sent via US Mait.	essent and be s	tree streets as James
Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Arkowitz Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800					
Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22					
Address Line 4:	Attan	ta, GE	ORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKI	T NUMBER:		1117961		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Amy Wells		
Signature:			/Amy M. Wells/		
Date:			11/21/2019		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: $0730_{2019, 6:30 \text{ PM}}$

Total Attachments: 3

source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page1.tif source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page2.tif source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TMS50855

 Receipt Date:
 11/21/2019

 Fee Amount:
 \$115

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

Return to ETAS home page

| HOME | HIDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006823 FRAME: 07.31/2019, 6:30 PM